
2023-24 LSU Football
Overall Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/2

as of Jan 02, 2024

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 592 364
Points per game 45.5 28.0
Points Off Turnovers 52 28

First Downs 336 274
Rushing 128 116
Passing 182 144
Penalty 26 14

Rushing Yardage 2659 2093
Yards gained rushing 2800 2385
Yards lost rushing 141 292
Rushing attempts 430 462
Average per rush 6.2 4.5
Average per game 204.5 161.0
TDs Rushing 34 24

Passing Yardage 4406 3323
Comp-Att-Int 286-411-5 268-420-10
Average per pass 10.7 7.9
Average per catch 15.4 12.4
Average per game 338.9 255.6
TDs Passing 44 23

Total offense 7065 5416
Total plays 841 882
Average per play 8.4 6.1
Average per game 543.5 416.6

Kick returns: #-Yards 21-399 35-723
Punt returns: #-Yards 7-74 2--1
Int returns: #-Yards 10-107 5-38
Kick return average 19.0 20.7
Punt return average 10.6 -0.5
Int return average 10.7 7.6
Fumbles-Lost 9-3 12-4
Penalties-Yards 79-672 92-744

Average per game 51.7 57.2
Punts-Yards 26-1064 43-1866

Average per punt 40.9 43.4
Net punt average 40.2 41.4

Kickoffs-Yards 103-6292 71-4488
Average per kick 61.1 63.2
Net kick average 38.8 40.1

Time of possession / game 28:51 31:08
3rd-down conversion 71/129 78/174

3rd-down pct 55% 45%
4rd-down conversion 6/15 13/30
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LSU OPP
4rd-down pct 40% 43%

Sacks by-Yards 31-185 22-96
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 79 47
Field goals - attempts 12-15 11-18
On-Side kicks 0-1 0-0
Red-zone scores (59-65) 91% (41-46) 89%
Red-zone touchdowns (49-65) 75% (33-46) 72%
PAT-attempts (78-78) 100% (41-41) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (1-1) 100% (4-6) 67%
Attendance 705191 289485

Games / Avg per game 7/100742 4/72371
Neutral site games - 2/48427

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
LSU 111 186 142 153 0 592
Opponents 98 96 71 99 0 364
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jayden Daniels 12 135 1252 118 1134 8.4 10 85 94.5
Logan Diggs 10 119 653 0 653 5.5 7 35 65.3
Josh Williams 13 55 288 4 284 5.2 5 41 21.8
Noah Cain 13 37 182 1 181 4.9 3 20 13.9
Kaleb Jackson 13 31 165 0 165 5.3 4 21 12.7
John Emery Jr. 7 23 121 0 121 5.3 1 17 17.3
Trey Holly 3 11 110 0 110 10.0 1 67 36.7
Rickie Collins 1 3 19 0 19 6.3 0 13 19.0
Tre Bradford 1 4 6 5 1 0.3 1 4 1.0
Garrett Nussmeier 7 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1
Malik Nabers 13 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Malachi Lane 5 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.2
Harold Perkins Jr. 13 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1
Brian Thomas Jr. 13 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -0.5
Team 13 7 0 7 -7 -1.0 0 0 -0.5

Total 13 430 2800 141 2659 6.2 34 85 204.5
Opponents 13 462 2385 292 2093 4.5 24 52 161.0

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jayden Daniels 12 208.0 236-327-4 72.2 3812 40 86 317.7
Garrett Nussmeier 7 139.5 48-78-1 61.5 591 4 51 84.4
Rickie Collins 1 112.6 2-2-0 100.0 3 0 2 3.0
Team 13 0.0 0-4-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 192.5 286-411-5 69.6 4406 44 86 338.9
Opponents 13 143.6 268-420-10 63.8 3323 23 63 255.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Malik Nabers 13 89 1569 17.6 14 51 120.7
Brian Thomas Jr. 13 68 1177 17.3 17 86 90.5
Mason Taylor 12 36 348 9.7 1 25 29.0
Kyren Lacy 13 30 558 18.6 7 57 42.9
Josh Williams 13 14 194 13.9 1 45 14.9
Chris Hilton Jr. 11 13 225 17.3 2 47 20.5
Aaron Anderson 11 12 59 4.9 0 14 5.4
Logan Diggs 10 8 82 10.3 0 18 8.2
Kaleb Jackson 13 6 53 8.8 0 13 4.1
John Emery Jr. 7 3 58 19.3 0 49 8.3
Mac Markway 12 3 16 5.3 1 8 1.3
Noah Cain 13 1 6 6.0 1 6 0.5
Tre Bradford 1 1 55 55.0 0 55 55.0
Ka'Morreun Pimpton 8 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Trey Holly 3 1 5 5.0 0 5 1.7

Total 13 286 4406 15.4 44 86 338.9
Opponents 13 268 3323 12.4 23 63 255.6

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Gregory Clayton Jr. 4 50 12.5 0 22
Javen Nicholas 2 27 13.5 0 27
Aaron Anderson 1 -3 -3.0 0 0

Total 7 74 10.6 0 27
Opponents 2 -1 -0.5 0 3

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Andre Sam 3 60 20.0 0 33
Zy Alexander 2 28 14.0 0 28
Greg Penn III 2 0 0.0 0 0
Major Burns 1 17 17.0 1 17
Duce Chestnut 1 2 2.0 0 2
Harold Perkins Jr. 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 10 107 10.7 1 33
Opponents 5 38 7.6 0 15

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kaleb Jackson 10 249 24.9 0 60
Javen Nicholas 5 86 17.2 0 27
Aaron Anderson 3 39 13.0 0 17
Gregory Clayton Jr. 2 26 13.0 0 14
Da'Shawn Womack 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Total 21 399 19.0 0 60
Opponents 35 723 20.7 0 39

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Ovie Oghoufo 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jalen Lee 1 0 0.0 0 0
Da'Shawn Womack 1 0 0.0 0 0
Javien Toviano 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 4 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 3 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Damian Ramos - 12-15 77-77 - - - - - 113
Brian Thomas Jr. 17 - - - - - - - 102
Malik Nabers 14 - - - 1 - - - 86
Jayden Daniels 10 - - - - 1 - - 60
Kyren Lacy 7 - - - - - - - 42
Logan Diggs 7 - - - - - - - 42
Josh Williams 6 - - - - - - - 36
Noah Cain 4 - - - - - - - 24
Kaleb Jackson 4 - - - - - - - 24
Chris Hilton Jr. 2 - - - - - - - 12
John Emery Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Tre Bradford 1 - - - - - - - 6
Garrett Nussmeier 1 - - - - - - - 6
Major Burns 1 - - - - - - - 6
Harold Perkins Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mason Taylor 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mac Markway 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trey Holly 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nathan Dibert - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 79 12-15 78-78 0 1 1 0 1 592
Opponents 47 11-18 41-41 2 2 2 0 0 364

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Damian Ramos 12-15 80.0 0-0 5-6 5-5 2-3 0-1 48 0
Opponents 11-18 61.1 0-0 5-6 2-3 3-6 1-3 50 0

FG Sequence
Team Name LSU Opponents
Florida St. (36) (33)
Mississippi St. (22),(41)
Arkansas (24),(20) (23),(23),(40)
Ole Miss 56 (28),(48)
Missouri (48),(29),29 (50),44,54
Auburn (30),(35) (38)
Army West Point (35),(32)
Alabama 46 47,43
Florida (28)
Grambling (23),23
Texas A&M (48),31
Wisconsin 51,(21)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jayden Daniels 12 462 1134 3812 4946 412.2
Logan Diggs 10 119 653 0 653 65.3
Garrett Nussmeier 7 79 1 591 592 84.6
Josh Williams 13 55 284 0 284 21.8
Noah Cain 13 37 181 0 181 13.9
Kaleb Jackson 13 31 165 0 165 12.7
John Emery Jr. 7 23 121 0 121 17.3
Trey Holly 3 11 110 0 110 36.7
Rickie Collins 1 5 19 3 22 22.0
Tre Bradford 1 4 1 0 1 1.0
Malik Nabers 13 1 1 0 1 0.1
Malachi Lane 5 1 1 0 1 0.2
Harold Perkins Jr. 13 1 1 0 1 0.1
Brian Thomas Jr. 13 1 -6 0 -6 -0.5
Team 13 0 -7 0 -7 -0.5
Total 13 841 2659 4406 7065 543.5
Opponents 13 882 2093 3323 5416 416.6

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Jay Bramblett 26 1064 40.9 65 1 10 7 2 0
Total 26 1064 40.9 65 1 10 7 2 0
Opponents 43 1866 43.4 73 1 21 17 10 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Nathan Dibert 94 5737 61.0 50 2
Damian Ramos 9 555 61.7 2 0
Total 103 6292 61.1 52 2 37 38.8 26
Opponents 71 4488 63.2 42 2 19 40.1 24
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Malik Nabers 13 1 1569 0 0 0 1570 120.8
Brian Thomas Jr. 13 -6 1177 0 0 0 1171 90.1
Jayden Daniels 12 1134 0 0 0 0 1134 94.5
Logan Diggs 10 653 82 0 0 0 735 73.5
Kyren Lacy 13 0 558 0 0 0 558 42.9
Josh Williams 13 284 194 0 0 0 478 36.8
Kaleb Jackson 13 165 53 0 249 0 467 35.9
Mason Taylor 12 0 348 0 0 0 348 29.0
Chris Hilton Jr. 11 0 225 0 0 0 225 20.5
Noah Cain 13 181 6 0 0 0 187 14.4
John Emery Jr. 7 121 58 0 0 0 179 25.6
Trey Holly 3 110 5 0 0 0 115 38.3
Javen Nicholas 10 0 0 27 86 0 113 11.3
Aaron Anderson 11 0 59 -3 39 0 95 8.6
Gregory Clayton Jr. 13 0 0 50 26 0 76 5.8
Andre Sam 13 0 0 0 0 60 60 4.6
Tre Bradford 1 1 55 0 0 0 56 56.0
Zy Alexander 8 0 0 0 0 28 28 3.5
Rickie Collins 1 19 0 0 0 0 19 19.0
Major Burns 13 0 0 0 0 17 17 1.3
Mac Markway 12 0 16 0 0 0 16 1.3
Duce Chestnut 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.5
Garrett Nussmeier 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
Malachi Lane 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
Harold Perkins Jr. 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
Ka'Morreun Pimpton 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1
Da'Shawn Womack 12 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -0.1
Team 13 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -0.5
Total 13 2659 4406 74 399 107 7645 588.1
Opponents 13 2093 3323 -1 723 38 6176 475.1
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/03/2023 vs Florida St. L 24-45 0-1 0-0 3:26 65429
09/09/2023 Grambling W 72-10 1-1 0-0 3:35 97735

* 09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. W 41-14 2-1 1-0 3:17 60084
* 09/23/2023 Arkansas W 34-31 3-1 2-0 3:20 99648
* 09/30/2023 at Ole Miss L 49-55 3-2 2-1 3:51 66703
* 10/07/2023 at Missouri W 49-39 4-2 3-1 3:45 62621
* 10/14/2023 Auburn W 48-18 5-2 4-1 3:17 102321

10/21/2023 Army West Point W 62-0 6-2 4-1 2:59 101776
* 11/04/2023 at Alabama L 28-42 6-3 4-2 3:13 100077
* 11/11/2023 Florida W 52-35 7-3 5-2 3:38 102321

11/18/2023 Georgia St. W 56-14 8-3 5-2 3:26 100212
* 11/25/2023 Texas A&M W 42-30 9-3 6-2 3:21 101178

01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin W 35-31 10-3 6-2 3:32 31424
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
8 Major Burns 13 41 52 93 3-14 1-3 1-17 3 2 . . . .
30 Greg Penn III 13 34 55 89 6.5-24 4-17 2-0 1 1 . 1 . .
14 Andre Sam 13 43 42 85 1-2 . 3-60 3 . . . . .
4 Harold Perkins Jr. 13 43 32 75 13-54 5.5-38 1-0 5 7 . 3 . .
1 Omar Speights 10 23 47 70 . . . . 2 . . . .
40 Whit Weeks 11 15 34 49 3.5-8 0.5-4 . . 4 . . . .
24 Zy Alexander 8 31 13 44 . . 2-28 7 . . . . .
15 Sage Ryan 13 26 16 42 4.5-13 . . 5 . . . . .
99 Jordan Jefferson 13 13 23 36 7-24 2.5-15 . 1 . . 1 . .
13 Bradyn Swinson 12 13 22 35 6.5-53 2-29 . 5 9 . 2 . .
2 Ovie Oghoufo 13 12 22 34 4-19 2.5-14 . 1 4 1-0 1 . .
35 Sai'vion Jones 13 7 26 33 3.5-13 2.5-11 . 2 7 . . . .
25 Javien Toviano 13 20 13 33 . . . 1 . 1-0 . . .
0 Maason Smith 12 9 19 28 4.5-20 2.5-16 . 2 4 . . . .
90 Jacobian Guillory 13 4 23 27 . . . . 2 . . . .
18 Mekhi Wingo 8 11 14 25 5-26 4.5-26 . . 1 . . . .
26 Ashton Stamps 11 16 7 23 . . . 2 . . . . .
94 Paris Shand 12 7 10 17 5-10 2-4 . 2 . . . . .
33 West Weeks 13 3 13 16 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
21 Ryan Yaites 13 8 8 16 . . . 1 . . . . .
16 Da'Shawn Womack 12 6 7 13 1.5-8 1.5-8 . . 1 1-0 . . .
52 Princeton Malbrue 13 3 8 11 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
5 Laterrance Welch 9 4 5 9 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . . .
3 Greg Brooks Jr. 2 1 7 8 0.5-1 . . 2 1 . . . .
10 Denver Harris 5 6 1 7 . . . 2 . . . . .
6 Jordan Allen 7 4 2 6 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
29 Jeremiah Hughes 13 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .
22 Duce Chestnut 4 4 2 6 1-4 . 1-2 . . . . . .
44 Christian Brathwaite 5 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
34 Ryan Robinson Jr. 4 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
5 Jayden Daniels 12 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
11 Jaxon Howard 5 . 2 2 . . . . 1 . . . .
28 Kaleb Jackson 13 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
96 Jalen Lee 7 . 2 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
81 Bryce Langston 1 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
68 Fitzgerald West Jr. 2 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
95 Tygee Hill 6 1 1 2 . . . 1 . . . . .
93 Quency Wiggins 4 2 . 2 1-6 . . . . . . . .
42 Lane Blue 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
86 Mason Taylor 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
55 Jake Ibieta 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
83 Jackson McGohan 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 Brian Thomas Jr. 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
31 Nathan Dibert 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
44 Slade Roy 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
27 Josh Williams 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
97 Dylan Carpenter 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
23 Kylin Jackson 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
70 Miles Frazier 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 13 419 550 969 73-302 31-185 10-107 47 46 4-0 8 0 1
Opponents 13 380 522 902 36-143 22-96 5-38 37 21 3-0 5 0 0
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## Player GP-GS FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
0 Maason Smith 12/12 ... START START START START START START START START START START START START
1 Omar Speights 10/10 START START ... ... START ... START START START START START START START
1 Aaron Anderson 11/2 START XXX START XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
2 Kyren Lacy 13/10 XXX START XXX XXX START START START START START START START START START
2 Ovie Oghoufo 13/11 START START XXX START XXX START START START START START START START START
3 Greg Brooks Jr. 2/1 START XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 Logan Diggs 10/8 ... START START START START START START START START ... ... XXX XXX
4 John Emery Jr. 7/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
4 Harold Perkins Jr. 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
5 Jayden Daniels 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START ...
5 Laterrance Welch 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ...
6 Jordan Allen 7/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Shelton Sampson 3/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ...
8 Malik Nabers 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
8 Major Burns 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
10 Denver Harris 5/3 ... START START START XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
10 Rickie Collins 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
11 Brian Thomas Jr. 13/12 START START XXX START START START START START START START START START START
11 Jaxon Howard 5/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
12 JK Johnson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Kyle Parker 4/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX
13 Bradyn Swinson 12/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
13 Garrett Nussmeier 7/1 ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... XXX ... START
14 Andre Sam 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
14 Jalen Brown 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX ... ...
15 Sage Ryan 13/9 START XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START START XXX
15 Matt O'Dowd 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 George Hamsley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Da'Shawn Womack 12/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
17 Quad Wilson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
17 Chris Hilton Jr. 11/2 XXX XXX START START XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 Mekhi Wingo 8/7 START START START START START START START ... ... ... ... ... XXX
19 Jay Bramblett 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
19 Javen Nicholas 10/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
21 Noah Cain 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
21 Ryan Yaites 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Armoni Goodwin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
22 Duce Chestnut 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
23 Kylin Jackson 5/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX
24 Zy Alexander 8/8 START START START START START START START START ... ... ... ... ...
24 Landon Ibieta 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
25 Trey Holly 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX
25 Javien Toviano 13/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START XXX XXX START
26 Cowinn Helaire 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Ashton Stamps 11/4 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX ... ... XXX XXX START START START
27 Josh Williams 13/4 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START
28 Matthew Langlois 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
28 Kaleb Jackson 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Jeremiah Hughes 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
30 Greg Penn III 13/12 XXX START START START START START START START START START START START START
30 Malachi Lane 5/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX ...
31 Everett Garard 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
31 Nathan Dibert 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
32 Tre Bradford 1/1 START ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Seth Marcione 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 West Weeks 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
34 Damian Ramos 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
34 Ryan Robinson Jr. 4/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ... ...
35 Sai'vion Jones 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
36 Aidan Corbello 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
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38 Peyton Todd 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 Darian Blount 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
39 Tyson Short 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Whit Weeks 11/3 XXX XXX START START XXX START XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX
41 Welton Spottsville 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
42 Lane Blue 3/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... XXX ... ...
43 Matt Jayne 2/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
44 Slade Roy 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Christian Brathwaite 5/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX
45 Jake Davis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
45 GiVanni Peterson 7/0 ... ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
46 Shelby Lee Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
46 Badger Hargett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Aristotle Abraham II 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 Sloan Wright 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Jonathan Ferguson 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Emery Jones Jr. 12/12 START START START START START START START ... START START START START START
52 Princeton Malbrue 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
52 Kobe Roberts 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
53 Lance Heard 12/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
54 Martin Lunsford 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
55 Kimo Makane'ole 4/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... XXX ... ...
55 Jake Ibieta 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
59 JC Kwasny 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
65 Paul Mubenga 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
66 Will Campbell 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
67 Bo Bordelon 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
68 Fitzgerald West Jr. 2/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
69 Charles Turner III 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
70 Miles Frazier 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
71 Tyree Adams 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
72 Garrett Dellinger 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
73 Jack McDevitt 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
75 Braden Augustus 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
76 Christian Stamps 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Marlon Martinez 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
78 Mason Lunsford 6/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX
79 DJ Chester 4/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
80 Gregory Clayton Jr. 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
81 Bryce Langston 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 RJ Willis 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Khai Prean 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
83 Jackson McGohan 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX ...
84 Mac Markway 12/1 ... XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
85 Gabe Leonards 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
86 Mason Taylor 12/12 START START ... START START START START START START START START START START
87 Noah Nash 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
88 Ka'Morreun Pimpton 8/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX
89 Connor Gilbreath 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
90 Jacobian Guillory 13/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
93 Quency Wiggins 4/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... ...
94 Paris Shand 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
95 Tygee Hill 6/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ...
96 Jalen Lee 7/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... ...
97 Dylan Carpenter 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... ...
98 Preston Hickey 2/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
99 Jordan Jefferson 13/6 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/03/2023 vs Florida St. 27 113 2 40 22 346 1 75 22-37-1 346 1 75 4 51 0 17 1 -3 0 0 459
09/09/2023 Grambling 48 302 5 21 24 320 5 47 24-34-0 320 5 47 4 86 0 27 1 22 0 22 622
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. 39 163 3 23 31 367 2 48 31-37-0 367 2 48 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 13 530
09/23/2023 Arkansas 29 189 0 41 20 320 4 49 20-29-1 320 4 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 509
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss 37 223 3 55 27 414 4 42 27-38-0 414 4 42 2 33 0 18 0 0 0 0 637
10/07/2023 at Missouri 43 274 2 35 15 259 3 42 15-23-0 259 3 42 1 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 533
10/14/2023 Auburn 39 238 3 35 20 325 3 57 20-27-1 325 3 57 1 60 0 60 0 0 0 0 563
10/21/2023 Army West Point 33 202 4 67 18 368 4 86 18-27-0 368 4 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570
11/04/2023 at Alabama 24 206 2 40 20 272 2 46 20-34-1 272 2 46 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 478
11/11/2023 Florida 35 329 4 85 17 372 3 52 17-26-0 372 3 52 1 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 701
11/18/2023 Georgia St. 23 169 2 29 25 413 6 70 25-30-0 413 6 70 1 28 0 28 2 27 0 27 582
11/25/2023 Texas A&M 28 154 2 49 16 235 4 45 16-24-0 235 4 45 2 26 0 27 1 10 0 10 389
01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin 25 97 2 12 31 395 3 43 31-45-1 395 3 43 4 59 0 25 1 5 0 5 492
LSU 430 2659 34 85 286 4406 44 86 286-411-5 4406 44 86 21 399 0 60 7 74 0 27 7065
Opponents 462 2093 24 52 268 3323 23 63 268-420-10 3323 23 63 35 723 0 39 2 -1 0 3 5416

LSU Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

13 6.2 15.4 192.5 19.0 10.6 588.1 543.5

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/03/2023 vs Florida St. 26 42 68 4.0-16 0-0 0 0-0 1-2 4 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
09/09/2023 Grambling 24 48 72 4.0-5 1-1 0 1-0 1-0 6 7 0 10-10 0 0 1 14 72
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. 19 28 47 7.0-27 4-20 0 0-0 0-0 4 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 41
09/23/2023 Arkansas 30 52 82 6.0-33 4-27 2 0-0 2-0 4 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss 40 54 94 6.0-8 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 4 6 0 7-7 0 0 0 0 49
10/07/2023 at Missouri 36 16 52 5.0-38 2-32 1 0-0 2-17 7 2 0 5-5 0 1 0 14 49
10/14/2023 Auburn 31 40 71 6.0-25 2-9 0 0-0 0-0 2 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 48
10/21/2023 Army West Point 27 44 71 5.0-18 1-7 1 1-0 3-88 1 3 0 8-8 0 0 0 17 62
11/04/2023 at Alabama 36 42 78 3.0-17 2-12 0 0-0 0-0 2 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28
11/11/2023 Florida 37 54 91 5.0-22 4-12 2 1-0 0-0 3 6 0 7-7 0 0 0 0 52
11/18/2023 Georgia St. 32 46 78 8.0-21 2-9 0 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 8-8 0 0 0 0 56
11/25/2023 Texas A&M 43 46 89 7.0-30 4-20 0 0-0 1-0 4 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 42
01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin 38 38 76 7.0-42 5-36 2 1-0 0-0 4 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 35
LSU 419 550 969 73.0-302 31-185 8 4-0 10-107 46 47 0 78-78 0 1 1 52 592
Opponents 380 522 902 36.0-143 22-96 5 3-0 5-38 21 37 0 41-41 2 2 0 28 364

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/03/2023 vs Florida St. 3 135 45.0 65 0 0 1 1 2 1-1 36 0 3 194 64.7 2 0
09/09/2023 Grambling 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 11 658 59.8 3 0
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. 2 77 38.5 40 0 0 1 0 0 2-2 41 0 8 491 61.4 4 0
09/23/2023 Arkansas 2 76 38.0 40 0 1 0 0 0 2-2 24 0 7 403 57.6 4 0
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss 3 130 43.3 49 0 0 1 0 1 0-1 0 0 8 473 59.1 6 0
10/07/2023 at Missouri 3 131 43.7 57 0 0 0 1 2 2-3 48 0 9 539 59.9 3 0
10/14/2023 Auburn 1 44 44.0 44 0 0 1 0 0 2-2 35 0 9 577 64.1 5 0
10/21/2023 Army West Point 1 41 41.0 41 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 35 0 11 705 64.1 8 1
11/04/2023 at Alabama 2 73 36.5 40 0 0 2 0 0 0-1 0 0 5 292 58.4 1 0
11/11/2023 Florida 1 37 37.0 37 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 28 0 10 586 58.6 7 1
11/18/2023 Georgia St. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 9 573 63.7 6 0
11/25/2023 Texas A&M 3 130 43.3 46 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 7 428 61.1 1 0
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin 5 190 38.0 49 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 6 373 62.2 2 0
LSU 26 1064 40.9 65 0 1 10 2 7 12-15 48 0 103 6292 61.1 52 2
Opponents 43 1866 43.4 73 0 1 21 10 17 11-18 50 0 71 4488 63.2 42 2
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/03/2023 vs Florida St. 34 135 2 17 24 359 4 44 24-32-1 359 4 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494
09/09/2023 Grambling 29 163 0 36 15 157 1 34 15-31-1 157 1 34 7 93 0 18 0 0 0 0 320
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. 21 94 1 52 12 107 1 22 12-29-0 107 1 22 3 102 0 39 0 0 0 0 201
09/23/2023 Arkansas 37 137 0 25 21 289 3 59 21-31-2 289 3 59 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 426
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss 49 317 3 43 26 389 4 63 26-39-0 389 4 63 2 25 0 18 1 3 0 3 706
10/07/2023 at Missouri 21 116 3 52 30 411 2 42 30-47-2 411 2 42 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 527
10/14/2023 Auburn 34 139 1 16 15 154 1 39 15-27-0 154 1 39 4 93 0 28 0 0 0 0 293
10/21/2023 Army West Point 43 151 0 18 6 42 0 13 6-15-3 42 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193
11/04/2023 at Alabama 46 288 6 23 15 219 0 42 15-23-0 219 0 42 4 88 0 30 0 0 0 0 507
11/11/2023 Florida 42 181 4 21 26 311 1 33 26-38-0 311 1 33 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 492
11/18/2023 Georgia St. 31 148 1 44 26 213 1 41 26-33-0 213 1 41 2 40 0 22 0 0 0 0 361
11/25/2023 Texas A&M 41 96 2 12 25 294 2 51 25-35-1 294 2 51 6 124 0 35 1 -4 0 0 390
01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin 34 128 1 33 27 378 3 53 27-40-0 378 3 53 4 100 0 37 0 0 0 0 506
Opponents 462 2093 24 52 268 3323 23 63 268-420-10 3323 23 63 35 723 0 39 2 -1 0 3 5416
LSU 430 2659 34 85 286 4406 44 86 286-411-5 4406 44 86 21 399 0 60 7 74 0 27 7065

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

13 4.5 12.4 143.6 20.7 -0.5 475.1 416.6

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/03/2023 vs Florida St. 33 32 65 5.0-31 4-26 0 1-0 1-0 1 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 45
09/09/2023 Grambling 44 46 90 2.0-6 1-3 1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. 30 70 100 6.0-22 2-13 0 0-0 0-0 2 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
09/23/2023 Arkansas 24 36 60 2.0-9 2-9 0 0-0 1-15 1 2 0 2-2 0 1 0 0 31
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss 37 38 75 4.0-19 3-15 1 1-0 0-0 4 5 0 5-5 1 0 0 7 55
10/07/2023 at Missouri 27 50 77 3.0-15 2-4 2 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 4-4 1 0 0 0 39
10/14/2023 Auburn 25 50 75 2.0-4 2-4 0 0-0 1-3 2 3 0 1-1 0 1 0 0 18
10/21/2023 Army West Point 25 42 67 2.0-7 1-6 0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 at Alabama 29 24 53 1.0-4 1-4 0 0-0 1-10 2 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 42
11/11/2023 Florida 27 32 59 3.0-7 2-4 0 1-0 0-0 1 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 35
11/18/2023 Georgia St. 28 26 54 1.0-6 0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
11/25/2023 Texas A&M 25 24 49 2.0-8 2-8 0 0-0 0-0 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 30
01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin 26 52 78 3.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 1-10 3 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
Opponents 380 522 902 36.0-143 22-96 5 3-0 5-38 21 37 0 41-41 2 2 0 28 364
LSU 419 550 969 73.0-302 31-185 8 4-0 10-107 46 47 0 78-78 0 1 1 52 592

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/03/2023 vs Florida St. 3 138 46.0 51 0 0 2 1 1 1-1 33 0 8 502 62.8 4 0
09/09/2023 Grambling 4 176 44.0 47 0 0 2 0 1 1-2 23 0 4 242 60.5 0 0
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. 7 302 43.1 50 0 0 5 1 2 0-0 0 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
09/23/2023 Arkansas 1 53 53.0 53 0 0 1 1 1 3-3 40 0 7 455 65.0 7 0
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss 2 83 41.5 42 0 0 2 0 0 2-2 48 0 10 646 64.6 8 0
10/07/2023 at Missouri 2 90 45.0 73 0 0 0 1 1 1-3 50 0 6 387 64.5 4 0
10/14/2023 Auburn 6 273 45.5 58 0 1 2 2 1 1-1 38 0 4 259 64.8 3 0
10/21/2023 Army West Point 4 188 47.0 58 0 0 1 1 2 0-0 0 0 1 65 65.0 1 0
11/04/2023 at Alabama 1 50 50.0 50 0 0 1 1 1 0-2 0 0 7 449 64.1 2 0
11/11/2023 Florida 4 182 45.5 53 0 0 3 1 3 0-0 0 0 6 380 63.3 5 0
11/18/2023 Georgia St. 3 102 34.0 41 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 3 188 62.7 1 1
11/25/2023 Texas A&M 1 52 52.0 52 0 0 0 1 0 1-2 48 0 6 354 59.0 3 1
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin 5 177 35.4 48 0 0 2 0 3 1-2 21 0 6 366 61.0 1 0
Opponents 43 1866 43.4 73 0 1 21 10 17 11-18 50 0 71 4488 63.2 42 2
LSU 26 1064 40.9 65 0 1 10 2 7 12-15 48 0 103 6292 61.1 52 2
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Florida St. 24-45 23 / 22 6 / 7 13 / 13 4 / 2 27-113 / 34-135 22-37-1 / 24-32-1 346 / 359 64-459 / 66-494 50 / 0 2 / 1
Grambling 72-10 34 / 16 18 / 8 14 / 7 2 / 1 48-302 / 29-163 24-34-0 / 15-31-1 320 / 157 82-622 / 60-320 108 / 93 0 / 2
Mississippi St. 41-14 27 / 10 9 / 4 15 / 6 3 / 0 39-163 / 21-94 31-37-0 / 12-29-0 367 / 107 76-530 / 50-201 13 / 102 0 / 0
Arkansas 34-31 26 / 25 9 / 9 14 / 13 3 / 3 29-189 / 37-137 20-29-1 / 21-31-2 320 / 289 58-509 / 68-426 0 / 34 1 / 2
Ole Miss 49-55 34 / 32 11 / 16 20 / 16 3 / 0 37-223 / 49-317 27-38-0 / 26-39-0 414 / 389 75-637 / 88-706 33 / 28 1 / 0
Missouri 49-39 25 / 23 11 / 6 10 / 17 4 / 0 43-274 / 21-116 15-23-0 / 30-47-2 259 / 411 66-533 / 68-527 47 / 19 0 / 2
Auburn 48-18 25 / 18 12 / 8 13 / 7 0 / 3 39-238 / 34-139 20-27-1 / 15-27-0 325 / 154 66-563 / 61-293 60 / 96 1 / 0
Army West Point 62-0 23 / 12 10 / 10 13 / 2 0 / 0 33-202 / 43-151 18-27-0 / 6-15-3 368 / 42 60-570 / 58-193 88 / 0 0 / 4
Alabama 28-42 21 / 28 8 / 17 11 / 10 2 / 1 24-206 / 46-288 20-34-1 / 15-23-0 272 / 219 58-478 / 69-507 13 / 98 1 / 0
Florida 52-35 25 / 27 11 / 9 14 / 16 0 / 2 35-329 / 42-181 17-26-0 / 26-38-0 372 / 311 61-701 / 80-492 13 / 20 1 / 1
Georgia St. 56-14 26 / 17 9 / 6 15 / 10 2 / 1 23-169 / 31-148 25-30-0 / 26-33-0 413 / 213 53-582 / 64-361 55 / 40 0 / 0
Texas A&M 42-30 21 / 22 7 / 9 12 / 13 2 / 0 28-154 / 41-96 16-24-0 / 25-35-1 235 / 294 52-389 / 76-390 36 / 120 0 / 1
Wisconsin 35-31 26 / 22 7 / 7 18 / 14 1 / 1 25-97 / 34-128 31-45-1 / 27-40-0 395 / 378 70-492 / 74-506 64 / 110 1 / 1
Totals 592-364 336 / 274 128 / 116 182 / 144 26 / 14 430-2659 / 462-2093 286-411-5 / 268-420-10 4406 / 3323 841-7065 / 882-5416 580 / 760 8 / 14

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Florida St. 3-10 / 9-14 0-3 / 1-1 24:37 / 35:23 -10:46 4.2 / 4.0 9.4 / 11.2 7.2 / 7.5 3-45.0 / 3-46.0 2-30.0 / 7-64.0 0 / 4
Grambling 11-14 / 3-12 2-3 / 0-1 33:11 / 26:45 06:26 6.3 / 5.6 9.4 / 5.1 7.6 / 5.3 0-0.0 / 4-44.0 2-20.0 / 13-104.0 1 / 1
Mississippi St. 9-16 / 3-13 2-2 / 2-3 38:39 / 21:21 17:18 4.2 / 4.5 9.9 / 3.7 7.0 / 4.0 2-38.5 / 7-43.1 6-50.0 / 4-41.0 4 / 2
Arkansas 6-10 / 8-13 0-0 / 1-1 25:38 / 34:22 -08:44 6.5 / 3.7 11.0 / 9.3 8.8 / 6.3 2-38.0 / 1-53.0 5-51.0 / 11-69.0 4 / 2
Ole Miss 5-9 / 9-16 0-0 / 2-3 29:17 / 30:43 -01:26 6.0 / 6.5 10.9 / 10.0 8.5 / 8.0 3-43.3 / 2-41.5 6-35.0 / 11-121.0 0 / 3
Missouri 6-12 / 4-11 0-0 / 1-2 32:20 / 27:40 04:40 6.4 / 5.5 11.3 / 8.7 8.1 / 7.8 3-43.7 / 2-45.0 11-83.0 / 11-63.0 2 / 2
Auburn 6-9 / 3-12 0-0 / 1-2 34:13 / 25:47 08:26 6.1 / 4.1 12.0 / 5.7 8.5 / 4.8 1-44.0 / 6-45.5 12-100.0 / 5-42.0 2 / 2
Army West Point 6-10 / 4-11 1-1 / 0-3 28:11 / 31:49 -03:38 6.1 / 3.5 13.6 / 2.8 9.5 / 3.3 1-41.0 / 4-47.0 3-10.0 / 0-0.0 1 / 1
Alabama 4-9 / 11-14 0-2 / 0-0 26:27 / 33:33 -07:06 8.6 / 6.3 8.0 / 9.5 8.2 / 7.3 2-36.5 / 1-50.0 8-60.0 / 6-50.0 2 / 1
Florida 2-6 / 4-13 0-2 / 1-3 25:36 / 34:24 -08:48 9.4 / 4.3 14.3 / 8.2 11.5 / 6.2 1-37.0 / 4-45.5 8-63.0 / 6-50.0 4 / 2
Georgia St. 5-6 / 5-12 0-0 / 1-4 24:39 / 35:21 -10:42 7.3 / 4.8 13.8 / 6.5 11.0 / 5.6 0-0.0 / 3-34.0 5-55.0 / 7-50.0 2 / 0
Texas A&M 5-9 / 9-18 1-1 / 3-5 23:21 / 36:39 -13:18 5.5 / 2.3 9.8 / 8.4 7.5 / 5.1 3-43.3 / 1-52.0 6-70.0 / 4-40.0 4 / 2
Wisconsin 3-9 / 6-15 0-1 / 0-2 29:00 / 31:00 -02:00 3.9 / 3.8 8.8 / 9.5 7.0 / 6.8 5-38.0 / 5-35.4 5-45.0 / 7-50.0 5 / 0
Totals 71-129 / 78-174 6-15 / 13-30 375:09 / 404:47 -29:38 6.2 / 4.5 10.7 / 7.9 8.4 / 6.1 26-40.9 / 43-43.4 79-672.0 / 92-744.0 31 / 22

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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LSU Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2023 vs Florida St. L 24-45 5 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 Grambling W 72-10 8 8 56 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 at Mississippi St. W 41-14 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 Arkansas W 34-31 4 4 20 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 at Ole Miss L 49-55 6 5 35 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10/07/2023 at Missouri W 49-39 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 Auburn W 48-18 6 6 34 4 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Army West Point W 62-0 6 6 34 4 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 at Alabama L 28-42 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/11/2023 Florida W 52-35 6 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11/18/2023 Georgia St. W 56-14 5 5 35 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/25/2023 Texas A&M W 42-30 5 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
01/01/2024 vs Wisconsin W 35-31 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 59 of 65 (90.8%) 65 59 373 49 30 19 10 11 3 0 0 0 2

Opponents Inside LSU Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2023 Florida St. L 24-45 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 Grambling W 72-10 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 Mississippi St. W 41-14 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 Arkansas W 34-31 5 5 23 2 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Ole Miss L 49-55 6 6 38 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/07/2023 Missouri W 49-39 4 4 29 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 Auburn W 48-18 3 3 18 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Army West Point W 62-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 Alabama L 28-42 4 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/11/2023 Florida W 52-35 5 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/18/2023 Georgia St. W 56-14 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/25/2023 Texas A&M W 42-30 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01/01/2024 Wisconsin W 35-31 4 3 17 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 41 of 46 (89.1%) 46 41 257 33 17 16 8 10 2 0 1 0 0
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LSU - Game Highs
RUSHES 48 Grambling (09/09/2023)
YARDS RUSHING 329 Florida (11/11/2023)
YARDS PER RUSH 9.4 Florida (11/11/2023)
TD RUSHES 5 Grambling (09/09/2023)
PASS ATTEMPTS 45 vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 31 vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)

31 at Mississippi St. (09/16/2023)
YARDS PASSING 414 at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)
YARDS PER PASS 14.3 Florida (11/11/2023)
TD PASSES 6 Georgia St. (11/18/2023)
TOTAL PLAYS 82 Grambling (09/09/2023)
TOTAL OFFENSE 701 Florida (11/11/2023)
YARDS PER PLAY 11.5 Florida (11/11/2023)
POINTS 72 Grambling (09/09/2023)
SACKS BY 5 vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)
FIRST DOWNS 34 at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)

34 Grambling (09/09/2023)
PENALTIES 12 Auburn (10/14/2023)
PENALTY YARDS 100 Auburn (10/14/2023)
TURNOVERS 2 vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
PUNTS 5 vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)
PUNTING AVG 45.0 vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
LONG PUNT 65 vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 at Missouri (10/07/2023)

2 vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
LONG PUNT RETURN 27 Georgia St. (11/18/2023)
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LSU - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 24 Logan Diggs at Missouri (10/07/2023)
YARDS RUSHING 234 Jayden Daniels vs Florida (11/11/2023)
TD RUSHES 2 Jayden Daniels vs Georgia St. (11/18/2023)

2 Jayden Daniels vs Florida (11/11/2023)
2 Logan Diggs at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)
2 Jayden Daniels at Mississippi St. (09/16/2023)
2 Kaleb Jackson vs Grambling (09/09/2023)

LONG RUSH 85 Jayden Daniels vs Florida (11/11/2023)
PASS ATTEMPTS 45 Garrett Nussmeier vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 31 Garrett Nussmeier vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)
YARDS PASSING 414 Jayden Daniels at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)
TD PASSES 6 Jayden Daniels vs Georgia St. (11/18/2023)
LONG PASS 86 Jayden Daniels vs Army West Point (10/21/2023)
RECEPTIONS 13 Malik Nabers at Mississippi St. (09/16/2023)
YARDS RECEIVING 239 Malik Nabers at Mississippi St. (09/16/2023)
TD RECEPTIONS 3 Brian Thomas Jr. at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)
LONG RECEPTION 86 Brian Thomas Jr. vs Army West Point (10/21/2023)
PUNTS 5 Jay Bramblett vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)
PUNTING AVG 45.0 Jay Bramblett vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
LONG PUNT 65 Jay Bramblett vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 Jay Bramblett at Missouri (10/07/2023)

2 Jay Bramblett vs Florida St. (N) (09/03/2023)
LONG PUNT RETURN 27 Javen Nicholas vs Georgia St. (11/18/2023)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 60 Kaleb Jackson vs Auburn (10/14/2023)
TACKLES 14 Major Burns vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)

14 Andre Sam at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)
SACKS 2 Mekhi Wingo vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)

2 Ovie Oghoufo vs Texas A&M (11/25/2023)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2 Mekhi Wingo vs Wisconsin (N) (01/01/2024)

2 Ovie Oghoufo vs Texas A&M (11/25/2023)
2 Harold Perkins Jr. vs Auburn (10/14/2023)
2 Sage Ryan at Ole Miss (09/30/2023)
2 Harold Perkins Jr. at Mississippi St. (09/16/2023)



2023-24 LSU Football
Passing Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 02, 2024

#5 Jayden Daniels Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Florida St. 22 37 1 59.5 346 1 75 4-26 141.5
Grambling 18 24 0 75.0 269 5 47 1-3 237.9
Mississippi St. 30 34 0 88.2 361 2 48 2-13 196.8
Arkansas 20 29 1 69.0 320 4 49 2-9 200.3
Ole Miss 27 36 0 75.0 414 4 42 3-15 208.3
Missouri 15 21 0 71.4 259 3 42 2-4 222.2
Auburn 20 27 1 74.1 325 3 57 2-4 204.4
Army West Point 11 15 0 73.3 279 3 86 1-6 295.6
Alabama 15 24 1 62.5 219 2 46 1-4 158.3
Florida 17 26 0 65.4 372 3 52 2-4 223.6
Georgia St. 25 30 0 83.3 413 6 70 0-0 265.0
Texas A&M 16 24 0 66.7 235 4 45 2-8 203.9
Totals 236 327 4 72.2 3812 40 86 22-96 208.0

#10 Rickie Collins Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Grambling 2 2 0 100.0 3 0 2 0-0 112.6
Totals 2 2 0 100.0 3 0 2 0-0 112.6

#13 Garrett Nussmeier Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Grambling 4 6 0 66.7 48 0 29 0-0 133.9
Mississippi St. 1 3 0 33.3 6 0 6 0-0 50.1
Missouri 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Army West Point 7 12 0 58.3 89 1 51 0-0 148.1
Alabama 5 10 0 50.0 53 0 27 0-0 94.5
Wisconsin 31 45 1 68.9 395 3 43 0-0 160.2
Totals 48 78 1 61.5 591 4 51 0-0 139.5



2023-24 LSU Football
Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 02, 2024

Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Jayden Daniels 135-1134/10 15-64/0 5-29/0 15-64/2 10-36/0 15-99/1 15-130/1 11-93/0 5-6/1 11-163/1 12-234/2 10-96/2 11-120/0 DNP
Logan Diggs 119-653/7 DNP 15-115/1 9-41/0 14-97/0 19-101/2 24-134/1 18-97/1 6-26/1 8-24/0 DNP DNP 5-17/1 1-1/0
Josh Williams 55-284/5 4-44/0 6-43/0 4-17/1 1-41/0 - 2-10/0 2-6/1 - 4-19/1 11-30/1 3-17/0 6-6/1 12-51/0
Noah Cain 37-181/3 4-4/1 7-33/1 3-15/0 - - - 1-1/0 7-40/1 - 5-25/0 1-20/0 3-12/0 6-31/0
Kaleb Jackson 31-165/4 - 11-62/2 5-19/0 2-12/0 - - - 2-14/0 - 4-19/1 4-23/0 1-1/0 2-15/1
John Emery Jr. 23-121/1 DNP DNP 3-7/0 2-3/0 3-23/0 DNP 6-42/1 6-24/0 1-0/0 2-22/0 DNP DNP DNP
Trey Holly 11-110/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 6-91/1 DNP DNP 4-19/0 DNP 1-0/0
Tre Bradford 4-1/1 4-1/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Rickie Collins 3-19/0 DNP 3-19/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Harold Perkins Jr. 1-1/1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1-1/1
Malik Nabers 1-1/0 - - - - - 1-1/0 - - - - - - -
Garrett Nussmeier 1-1/1 DNP 1-1/1 - DNP DNP - DNP - - DNP - DNP -
Malachi Lane 1-1/0 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-1/0 DNP - - - DNP
Brian Thomas Jr. 1--6/0 - - - - - - - - - - 1--6/0 - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Malik Nabers 89-1569/14 6-67/0 5-87/1 13-239/2 8-130/2 8-102/0 6-146/1 6-89/1 4-121/2 10-171/1 6-132/0 8-140/2 6-122/2 3-23/0
Brian Thomas Jr. 68-1177/17 7-142/1 6-78/2 7-60/0 5-133/2 8-124/3 4-66/1 2-7/0 3-122/2 3-36/0 6-150/2 4-103/1 5-58/1 8-98/2
Mason Taylor 36-348/1 4-39/0 1-0/0 DNP 3-33/0 5-61/0 4-27/1 2-18/0 1-11/0 3-19/0 1-18/0 3-25/0 2-9/0 7-88/0
Kyren Lacy 30-558/7 3-36/0 3-62/1 - - 2-51/1 1-20/0 4-111/1 3-28/0 2-39/1 - 5-101/2 1-15/1 6-95/0
Josh Williams 14-194/1 - - 1-13/0 1-7/0 - - 1-13/1 2-46/0 1-6/0 1-45/0 3-36/0 1-6/0 3-22/0
Chris Hilton Jr. 13-225/2 - 2-53/1 2-9/0 - 1-42/0 DNP DNP 2-19/0 - 2-21/0 - 1-25/0 3-56/1
Aaron Anderson 12-59/0 1-7/0 4-13/0 1--1/0 2-14/0 DNP DNP 2-14/0 2-12/0 - - - - -
Logan Diggs 8-82/0 DNP 1-18/0 3-30/0 1-3/0 2-22/0 - - 1-9/0 - DNP DNP - -
Kaleb Jackson 6-53/0 - - 2-15/0 - - - 2-24/0 - 1-1/0 - - - 1-13/0
John Emery Jr. 3-58/0 DNP DNP 1--3/0 - 1-12/0 DNP 1-49/0 - - - DNP DNP DNP
Mac Markway 3-16/1 DNP 1-8/0 1-5/0 - - - - - - - 1-3/1 - -
Tre Bradford 1-55/0 1-55/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Noah Cain 1-6/1 - - - - - - - - - 1-6/1 - - -
Trey Holly 1-5/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP 1-5/0 DNP -
Ka'Morreun Pimpton 1-1/0 DNP 1-1/0 - DNP - - - - DNP DNP - DNP -



2023-24 LSU Football
All-Purpose Yards Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 02, 2024

Player Total FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Malik Nabers 1570 67 87 239 130 102 147 89 121 171 132 140 122 23
Brian Thomas Jr. 1171 142 78 60 133 124 66 7 122 36 150 97 58 98
Jayden Daniels 1134 64 29 64 36 99 130 93 6 163 234 96 120 DNP
Logan Diggs 735 DNP 133 71 100 123 134 97 35 24 DNP DNP 17 1
Kyren Lacy 558 36 62 - - 51 20 111 28 39 - 101 15 95
Josh Williams 478 44 43 30 48 - 10 19 46 25 75 53 12 73
Kaleb Jackson 467 - 134 34 12 33 30 84 14 14 32 51 1 28
Mason Taylor 348 39 - DNP 33 61 27 18 11 19 18 25 9 88
Chris Hilton Jr. 225 - 53 9 - 42 DNP DNP 19 - 21 - 25 56
Noah Cain 187 4 33 15 - - - 1 40 - 31 20 12 31
John Emery Jr. 179 DNP DNP 4 3 35 DNP 91 24 - 22 DNP DNP DNP
Trey Holly 115 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 91 DNP DNP 24 DNP -
Javen Nicholas 113 DNP - DNP DNP - - - - - - 27 27 59
Aaron Anderson 95 43 13 -1 14 DNP DNP 14 12 - - - - -
Gregory Clayton Jr. 76 12 36 13 - - - - - - - - 10 5
Andre Sam 60 - - - - - - - 60 - - - - -
Tre Bradford 56 56 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Zy Alexander 28 - - - - - - - 28 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Rickie Collins 19 DNP 19 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Major Burns 17 - - - - - 17 - - - - - - -
Mac Markway 16 DNP 8 5 - - - - - - - 3 - -
Duce Chestnut 2 2 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Harold Perkins Jr. 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Garrett Nussmeier 1 DNP 1 - DNP DNP - DNP - - DNP - DNP -
Malachi Lane 1 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1 DNP - - - DNP
Ka'Morreun Pimpton 1 DNP 1 - DNP - - - - DNP DNP - DNP -
Da'Shawn Womack -1 DNP - - - - - - - - - - -1 -



2023-24 LSU Football
Returns Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 02, 2024

Punt Returns
Player No-Yds FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Gregory Clayton Jr. 4-50 - 1-22 1-13 - - - - - - - - 1-10 1-5
Javen Nicholas 2-27 DNP - DNP DNP - - - - - - 2-27 - -
Aaron Anderson 1--3 1--3 - - - DNP DNP - - - - - - -

Kick Returns
Player No-Yds FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Kaleb Jackson 10-249 - 3-72 - - 2-33 1-30 1-60 - 1-13 1-13 1-28 - -
Javen Nicholas 5-86 DNP - DNP DNP - - - - - - - 1-27 4-59
Aaron Anderson 3-39 3-39 - - - DNP DNP - - - - - - -
Gregory Clayton Jr. 2-26 1-12 1-14 - - - - - - - - - - -
Da'Shawn Womack 1--1 DNP - - - - - - - - - - 1--1 -

Interceptions Returns
Player No-Yds FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Andre Sam 3-60 - - - 1-0 - - - 2-60 - - - - -
Zy Alexander 2-28 - - - 1-0 - - - 1-28 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Greg Penn III 2-0 - 1-0 - - - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Major Burns 1-17 - - - - - 1-17 - - - - - - -
Duce Chestnut 1-2 1-2 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Harold Perkins Jr. 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - - - - - - -

Fumble Returns
Player No-Yds FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Ovie Oghoufo 1-0 - - - - - - - 1-0 - - - - -
Da'Shawn Womack 1-0 DNP - - - - - - - - - - - 1-0
Javien Toviano 1-0 - - - - - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Jalen Lee 1-0 - 1-0 - DNP - DNP - - DNP DNP - DNP DNP



2023-24 LSU Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 02, 2024

Total Tackles
Player S-A Total FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Major Burns 41-52 93 1-7 2-3 1-1 6-6 4-7 3-1 2-1 1-5 5-4 4-4 1-4 2-4 9-5
Greg Penn III 34-55 89 0-3 2-3 1-2 2-10 6-5 4-2 2-5 2-3 6-4 2-4 2-5 4-3 1-6
Andre Sam 43-42 85 3-2 4-1 4-0 3-4 9-5 3-3 2-3 2-1 3-5 2-3 1-2 3-9 4-4
Harold Perkins Jr. 43-32 75 2-3 1-0 2-2 3-3 4-5 2-1 4-1 2-5 6-2 6-2 3-3 6-3 2-2
Omar Speights 23-47 70 3-5 0-1 DNP DNP 1-3 DNP 3-5 3-6 1-4 4-9 3-7 3-5 2-2
Whit Weeks 15-34 49 - 1-3 2-6 2-7 2-7 4-0 1-0 0-3 - DNP DNP 1-2 2-6
Zy Alexander 31-13 44 4-3 5-1 0-3 2-3 2-0 8-0 6-2 4-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Sage Ryan 26-16 42 0-3 - 2-1 1-0 3-4 3-0 1-0 1-0 3-3 2-2 2-1 3-0 5-2
Jordan Jefferson 13-23 36 1-1 1-2 0-1 0-3 0-1 1-0 0-4 3-3 0-1 2-4 2-2 1-1 2-0
Bradyn Swinson 13-22 35 3-2 0-1 0-3 0-3 - 2-0 2-1 0-5 2-1 2-1 0-4 2-1 DNP
Ovie Oghoufo 12-22 34 3-0 0-2 - - 1-2 1-2 0-1 2-0 1-4 2-2 0-6 2-0 0-3
Javien Toviano 20-13 33 - 1-1 0-2 - - - 1-0 1-0 5-2 5-6 1-0 4-1 2-1
Sai'vion Jones 7-26 33 1-0 0-3 1-0 0-4 2-0 - 0-1 0-2 1-3 1-5 1-0 0-6 0-2
Maason Smith 9-19 28 DNP 1-0 1-1 1-1 0-2 2-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-4 1-4 1-0
Jacobian Guillory 4-23 27 0-5 0-1 - 0-1 0-2 - 0-1 1-3 0-3 1-4 0-2 2-1 -
Mekhi Wingo 11-14 25 1-3 0-3 2-1 2-2 1-2 1-2 2-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-1
Ashton Stamps 16-7 23 - 1-1 - - 4-2 - DNP DNP - 1-0 8-0 1-3 1-1
Paris Shand 7-10 17 0-1 - 1-0 0-1 0-1 - 1-5 1-0 1-0 1-1 0-1 2-0 DNP
Ryan Yaites 8-8 16 - - 1-1 1-0 - 2-1 0-1 - 0-1 1-2 - 1-1 2-1
West Weeks 3-13 16 - 1-5 0-2 - - - 0-2 - - 0-1 1-3 1-0 -
Da'Shawn Womack 6-7 13 DNP 2-2 - 2-0 - - - 0-2 - 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-1
Princeton Malbrue 3-8 11 - 0-2 - - 0-1 - 0-2 1-1 1-1 - 1-1 - -
Laterrance Welch 4-5 9 - 0-1 0-1 - 1-3 - DNP DNP DNP 1-0 1-0 1-0 DNP
Greg Brooks Jr. 1-7 8 0-4 1-3 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Denver Harris 6-1 7 DNP - 1-0 5-0 0-1 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jordan Allen 4-2 6 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1-0 0-1 1-1 1-0 1-0
Duce Chestnut 4-2 6 4-0 - - 0-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jeremiah Hughes 2-4 6 - 0-1 - - - - 1-1 - 0-1 0-1 1-0 - -
Ryan Robinson Jr. 1-2 3 DNP 1-1 DNP DNP 0-1 - DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP
Christian Brathwaite 0-3 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 0-2 DNP - - DNP DNP -
Quency Wiggins 2-0 2 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-0 DNP DNP 1-0 DNP DNP
Kaleb Jackson 1-1 2 - - - - - 0-1 - - - - - 1-0 -
Tygee Hill 1-1 2 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-1 - - DNP - - DNP
Jayden Daniels 0-2 2 - - - 0-1 - - - - 0-1 - - - DNP
Jaxon Howard 0-2 2 - 0-1 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 0-1
Fitzgerald West Jr. 0-2 2 DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Bryce Langston 0-2 2 DNP 0-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jalen Lee 0-2 2 - 0-1 0-1 DNP - DNP - - DNP DNP - DNP DNP
Kylin Jackson 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-0 - - DNP DNP -
Josh Williams 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1-0
Nathan Dibert 1-0 1 - - - - - - 1-0 - - - - - DNP
Slade Roy 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Mason Taylor 1-0 1 - - DNP - - - 1-0 - - - - - -
Brian Thomas Jr. 0-1 1 - - - - - - - - 0-1 - - - -
Lane Blue 0-1 1 DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP - DNP DNP
Jake Ibieta 0-1 1 DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Miles Frazier 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - - - - - - - - -
Jackson McGohan 0-1 1 - - - - - DNP DNP - DNP DNP - 0-1 DNP
Dylan Carpenter 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 DNP - - DNP DNP



2023-24 LSU Football
Tackles For Loss Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 02, 2024

Player UA-A Total FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Harold Perkins Jr. 11-4 13.0 - - 2.0-4 1.5-11 1.0-3 1.0-3 2.0-9 0.5-2 1.0-9 1.0-6 1.5-1 1.5-6 -
Jordan Jefferson 6-2 7.0 1.0-4 1.0-1 - 0.5-2 - 1.0-1 - 1.0-1 - 0.5-1 1.0-1 - 1.0-13
Bradyn Swinson 5-3 6.5 1.0-6 - - 0.5-1 - 1.0-26 1.0-12 1.0-2 - 1.0-3 - 1.0-3 DNP
Greg Penn III 5-3 6.5 - 0.5-0 - 1.0-5 - - 0.5-1 1.0-7 1.0-5 - 0.5-1 1.0-2 1.0-3
Mekhi Wingo 4-2 5.0 - 0.5-0 1.0-7 0.5-4 - - 1.0-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2.0-13
Paris Shand 4-2 5.0 - - 1.0-5 - 0.5-0 - 1.5-1 - 1.0-3 1.0-1 - - DNP
Maason Smith 3-3 4.5 DNP 1.0-2 - - 0.5-0 1.0-6 - 0.5-2 - - 0.5-3 - 1.0-7
Sage Ryan 3-3 4.5 - - 1.0-1 - 2.0-2 - - - - 0.5-5 - 1.0-5 -
Ovie Oghoufo 3-2 4.0 - - - - - - - 1.0-4 - - 1.0-4 2.0-11 -
Sai'vion Jones 2-3 3.5 - 1.0-2 1.0-7 - - - - - - 0.5-1 1.0-3 - -
Whit Weeks 2-3 3.5 - - - 0.5-4 1.5-2 1.0-2 - - - DNP DNP - 0.5-0
Major Burns 2-2 3.0 - - 1.0-3 - - - - - - 0.5-5 - - 1.5-6
Da'Shawn Womack 1-1 1.5 DNP - - 1.0-5 - - - - - - - 0.5-3 -
Duce Chestnut 1-0 1.0 1.0-4 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Quency Wiggins 1-0 1.0 DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP DNP 1.0-6 DNP DNP
Andre Sam 0-2 1.0 0.5-1 - - 0.5-1 - - - - - - - - -
Greg Brooks Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.5-1 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Laterrance Welch 0-1 0.5 - - - - 0.5-1 - DNP DNP DNP - - - DNP
Jordan Allen 0-1 0.5 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - - 0.5-1 - -
West Weeks 0-1 0.5 - - - - - - - - - - 0.5-1 - -
Princeton Malbrue 0-1 0.5 - - - - - - - - - - 0.5-0 - -



2023-24 LSU Football
Sacks Game-by-Game
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as of Jan 02, 2024

Player UA-A Total FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Harold Perkins Jr. 5-1 5.5 - - 1-3 1-9 - - 1-7 - 1-9 1-6 - 0.5-4 -
Mekhi Wingo 4-1 4.5 - - 1-7 0.5-4 - - 1-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-13
Greg Penn III 4-0 4 - - - 1-5 - - - 1-7 - - - 1-2 1-3
Maason Smith 2-1 2.5 DNP - - - - 1-6 - - - - 0.5-3 - 1-7
Ovie Oghoufo 2-1 2.5 - - - - - - - - - - 0.5-3 2-11 -
Sai'vion Jones 2-1 2.5 - - 1-7 - - - - - - 0.5-1 1-3 - -
Jordan Jefferson 2-1 2.5 - 1-1 - - - - - - - 0.5-1 - - 1-13
Bradyn Swinson 2-0 2 - - - - - 1-26 - - - 1-3 - - DNP
Paris Shand 2-0 2 - - - - - - - - 1-3 1-1 - - DNP
Da'Shawn Womack 1-1 1.5 DNP - - 1-5 - - - - - - - 0.5-3 -
Major Burns 1-0 1 - - 1-3 - - - - - - - - - -
Whit Weeks 0-1 0.5 - - - 0.5-4 - - - - - DNP DNP - -



2023-24 LSU Football
Fumbles Game-by-Game
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Fumbles
Player No-Lost FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Jayden Daniels 5-1 - 1-0 - - 1-1 2-0 - - - - 1-0 - DNP
Aaron Anderson 1-1 1-1 - - - DNP DNP - - - - - - -
Brian Thomas Jr. 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - 1-0 - -
Da'Shawn Womack 1-0 DNP - - - - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Kaleb Jackson 1-1 - - - - - - - - - 1-1 - - -

Fumbles Forced
Player Number FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Harold Perkins Jr. 3 - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - - -
Bradyn Swinson 2 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - DNP
Ovie Oghoufo 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
Greg Penn III 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Jordan Jefferson 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Fumbles Recovered
Player Number FSU GSU MSU Ark OM MIZ AUB ARM Bama UF GSU TA&M Wisc
Ovie Oghoufo 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
Da'Shawn Womack 1 DNP - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Javien Toviano 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
Jalen Lee 1 - 1 - DNP - DNP - - DNP DNP - DNP DNP


